



January 28, 2026

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Scrip Code – TATACONSUM

**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001  
Scrip Code - **500800**

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited**  
7 Lyons Range  
Kolkata 700 001  
Scrip Code – **10000027**  
**(Demat) 27 (Physical)**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025. The publication also includes a Quick Response (QR) code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period.

The said extract and QR Code was published in Business Standard (English) all India Edition and Sangbad Pratidin (Bengali) Kolkata Edition, on January 28, 2026.

The above information is also being made available on Company's website at [www.tataconsumer.com](http://www.tataconsumer.com).

This is for your information and records and treat the same as compliance with the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For **Tata Consumer Products Limited**

**Delnaz Dara Harda**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**ACS73704**  
*Encl : a/a.*

**TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED**

11/13 Botawala Building 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Office No 2-6 Horniman Circle Fort Mumbai 400 001 India  
Tel: 91-22-6121-8400 | Fax: 91-22-61218499  
Registered Office: Tata Centre, 1st Floor, 43, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700 020  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L15491WB1962PLC031425  
email: [investor.relations@tataconsumer.com](mailto:investor.relations@tataconsumer.com)  
website: [www.tataconsumer.com](http://www.tataconsumer.com)



**RPG LIFE SCIENCES**  
An  Company

**RPG LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai -400 030.  
CIN: L24232MH2007PLC069354;  
Tel.: +91-22-6675 7100;

E-mail: [info@rpglifesciences.com](mailto:info@rpglifesciences.com); Web: [www.rpglifesciences.com](http://www.rpglifesciences.com)

| <b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025</b>                  |               |              |                   |              |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|----------------|
|                                                                                                                                       |               |              |                   |              | (Rs. in Lakhs) |
| Particulars                                                                                                                           | Quarter ended |              | Nine months ended |              | Year ended     |
|                                                                                                                                       | Dec 31, 2025  | Dec 31, 2024 | Dec 31, 2025      | Dec 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 |
|                                                                                                                                       | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)  | (Audited)      |
| 1 Total Income from Operations                                                                                                        | 18,344        | 17,602       | 54,381            | 51,796       | 66,611         |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)                                                         | 3,754         | 4,689        | 11,120            | 12,528       | 15,028         |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)                                                    | 2,912         | 4,689        | 11,400            | 9,786        | 23,286         |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)                                                     | 2,213         | 3,493        | 8,527             | 5,689        | 18,324         |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,145         | 3,494        | 8,455             | 5,593        | 18,214         |
| 6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs./- each)                                                                                | 1,323         | 1,323        | 1,323             | 1,323        | 1,323          |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                 |               |              |                   |              | 51,730         |
| 8 Earnings Per Share (Rs./- each) - (not annualised for quarter): Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs.)                                     | 13.38         | 21.12        | 51.56             | 39.84        | 110.80         |
|                                                                                                                                       | 13.38         | 21.12        | 51.56             | 39.84        | 110.80         |

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of RPG Life Sciences Limited ("the Company" or "the Parent") and its subsidiary ("the Group") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on January 27, 2026.
- The Group operates in only one reportable business segment i.e. Pharmaceuticals.
- The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on December 15, 2025, approved the transfer of the API division ("the Division") of the Parent, to its wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) viz. RPG Active Pharma Limited, which was subsequently incorporated on December 24, 2025. The proposed transfer is intended to strengthen the business structure and improve operational focus. The Company expects the transaction to be concluded by February 2026 or such other date as may be mutually agreed between the parties, subject to receipt of the requisite approvals and completion of customary conditions precedent. The subsidiary has commenced business subsequent to the quarter end on January 6, 2026 and also submitted a declaration of commencement of business to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs on such date. Therefore, the amount disclosed in the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are the same. The transaction represents an internal reorganization of businesses under common control, as the Company will continue to hold 100% equity interest and retain control over the subsidiary subsequent to the transfer.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and relevant amendment rules therefor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules therefor. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.rpglifesciences.com](http://www.rpglifesciences.com)



Place : Mumbai

Date : January 27, 2026

For RPG Life Sciences Limited

**Ashok Nair**

**Managing Director**

DIN: 0790671

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| <b>CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002641<br><b>Registered Office:</b> One Unity Center, Unit Nos. 1504-1508,<br>Senapati Bagel Marg, Pratikshadi, Mumbai-400013, India Tel No:- +91 22 24237777<br><b>E-mail ID:</b> Investorservices@cgplglobal.com <b>Website:</b> www.cgplglobal.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| <b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| (₹ In crores)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| Sr No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended           | Nine months ended       | Quarter ended           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                     | 31.12.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2024<br>Unaudited |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Revenue from operations                                                                                                             | 2909.44                 | 8202.12                 | 2368.97                 |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                        | 454.14                  | 1245.93                 | 337.59                  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                      | 418.57                  | 1210.36                 | 337.59                  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                       | 311.85                  | 905.22                  | 244.27                  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 311.39                  | 901.30                  | 242.05                  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 314.98                  | 314.98                  | 305.75                  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*                                    |                         |                         |                         |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each)                                                                                                    |                         |                         |                         |
| (a)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Basic                                                                                                                               | 1.98                    | 5.81                    | 1.60                    |
| (b)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Diluted                                                                                                                             | 1.98                    | 5.80                    | 1.60                    |
| * Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at March 31, 2025 ₹ 3762.80 crores.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| <b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2025</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| (₹ In crores)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| Sr No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Quarter ended           | Nine months ended       | Quarter ended           |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                     | 31.12.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.12.2024<br>Unaudited |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Revenue from operations (for continuing operations)                                                                                 | 3175.35                 | 8976.19                 | 2515.68                 |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                           | 419.54                  | 1171.39                 | 334.86                  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                         | 383.97                  | 1135.82                 | 334.86                  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                          | 283.91                  | 835.22                  | 237.85                  |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 292.05                  | 888.31                  | 217.30                  |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 314.98                  | 314.98                  | 305.75                  |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*                                    |                         |                         |                         |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                       |                         |                         |                         |
| (a)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Basic                                                                                                                               | 1.81                    | 5.39                    | 1.57                    |
| (b)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Diluted                                                                                                                             | 1.81                    | 5.39                    | 1.57                    |
| * Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at March 31, 2025 ₹ 3538.17 crores.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| <b>Notes:</b><br>1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> ) and Company's website ( <a href="http://www.cgplglobal.com">www.cgplglobal.com</a> ).<br>2. The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 27, 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |
| <div>  <div> <b>For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited</b><br/> <b>By order of the Board</b><br/> <b>Amar Kaul</b><br/> <b>Managing Director &amp; CEO</b><br/> <b>(DIN: 07574001)</b> </div> </div>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                     |                         |                         |                         |

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that the share certificate no. 5300566 for 2010 ordinary shares bearing Distinctive number 1317087061-1317089070 of HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED standing in the name of ANNIE GEORGE have been reported lost/stolen and that an application for issue of duplicate share certificate in respect thereof has been made to the society unilever house, bd sawant marg, chakal Mumbai, maharashtra, 400089 to whom objection if any, against issuance of such duplicate share certificate should publication of this notice. Share certificate is not mortgaged or any loan taken against it.

[illegible]

**NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Undertaking, "Mini Ratna" Company)  
Beej Bhawan, PUSA Complex, New Delhi 110012 (India)  
CIN: U74890DL1983GO03193

National Seeds Corporation Limited invites application from professional and dynamic candidates for direct recruitment for the post of Dy. General Manager (Corporate Affairs) & C&E in regular capacity for its Corporate Office, New Delhi. For details visit NSC website: [www.indiasseeds.com](http://www.indiasseeds.com).

**Head of Department (HR)**

**Pune Sholapur Road Development Company Limited (PSRDC)**  
The IAFS Financial Center, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051  
Tel.: +91 (022)-26533333, Facsimile: +91 (022)-26523979,  
E-mail: [procurement@roadstarinfra.com](mailto:procurement@roadstarinfra.com), Website: [www.roadstarinfra.com](http://www.roadstarinfra.com)  
CIN: U45203MH2008PLC195154

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

**Pune Signal Road Development Company Limited (PSRDL) intends to invite tender for "Construction of LUPV & SVP at Km 223+200 (Kolegaon Blackspot ID: (MH-06-286) and LUPV & SVP at Km 231+100 (Brewerkar) Blackspot ID: (MH-06-284) and LUPV & SVP at Km 231+100 (MCW), Service Roads & Miscellaneous Works on the Pune-Satara section of NH-65 from Km 150+050 to Km 231+225 in the State of Maharashtra" on a back-to-back basis under Change of Scope (COS) Works at PSRDL".**

The Bidders may participate as per the given BOQ subject to qualifications in eligibility criteria.

Bid documents may be downloaded from the website [www.readerslink.in](http://www.readerslink.in) from 12:00 (12:00) hours to February 03, 2008 (12:00 hours). Bids must be submitted on or before February 03, 2008 (18:00 hours) in email to [procurement@readerslink.in](mailto:procurement@readerslink.in) via soft copy as mentioned in RFP.

All the particulars and amendments related to this NIT can be viewed on the above said website. Interested bidders may view the bids on the said website. Eligibility criteria stated in the tender document. All the bids having a size can be submitted via mail.

Authorized Signatory

**Pune Signal Road Development Company Limited**

# ADITYA VISION LIMITED

CIN - L32109BR1999PLC008783

Reg. office- Aditya House, M-20, Road No. 26, S K Nagar, Patna-800001, Bihar

Email: [cs@adityavision.in](mailto:cs@adityavision.in); website: [www.adityavision.in](http://www.adityavision.in)

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on Tuesday, January 27, 2026 approved the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The Result along with Independent Auditors Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's website at <https://adityavision.in/investors/disclosures-under-regulation-46-lodr.html>. and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

By order of the Board  
For **ADITYA VISION LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Yashovardhan Sinha**  
Managing Director  
DIN- 01636599



**Place:- Patna**  
**Date:- January 27, 2026**

**Note:-** The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17111PN1907LC000258  
Regd. Office: Falechandan Damani Nagar,  
Station Road, Solapur - 413 001.  
Email: jammrl1907@gmail.com

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2026, at 601-B, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, Mohanlal, 195, J.T. Road, Churguthe Mumbal 400020, at 5.00 pm. It is hereby to consider the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025.

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Place: Mumbai Sd/-  
Date: 27.01.2026 RAJESH DAMANI  
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

| <div style="text-align: center;"> <br/> <b>TATA</b><br/> <b>Tata Consumer Products Limited</b> </div>        |                    |                    |                   |                    |                   |                |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| Registered Office: Tata Centre, 1st Floor, 43 Jawaharlar Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700071<br>CIN - L15491WB1962PLC031425, Email : investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website : www.tataconsumer.com |                    |                    |                   |                    |                   |                |
| Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025                                                                                       |                    |                    |                   |                    |                   |                |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                       | Three months ended |                    |                   | Year to date ended |                   | Year Ended     |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                   | December 31, 2025  | September 30, 2025 | December 31, 2024 | December 31, 2025  | December 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Audited        |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                      | 5112.00            | 4965.90            | 4443.56           | 14856.61           | 13010.08          | 17618.30       |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                                                                                      | 562.77             | 523.28             | 408.09            | 1851.47            | 1297.28           | 1781.86        |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                                                    | 539.91             | 523.28             | 401.93            | 1528.61            | 1246.85           | 1776.55        |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures)                                                                         | 394.52             | 406.51             | 281.92            | 1122.78            | 938.38            | 1287.10        |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))                                                               | 465.22             | 655.01             | 152.84            | 1856.37            | 1081.26           | 1594.30        |
| Equity share capital (Face value of Re 1 each)                                                                                                                                                    | 88.95              | 88.95              | 88.95             | 88.95              | 88.95             | 88.95          |
| Reserves excluding Revelation Reserves                                                                                                                                                            |                    |                    |                   |                    |                   | 19802.13       |
| Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                                                                        | 9985.00            | 9984.65            | 9977.84           | 9985.00            | 9977.84           | 9981.10        |
| Net Worth                                                                                                                                                                                         | 22140.67           | 21704.87           | 20643.00          | 22140.67           | 20643.00          | 21390.30       |
| Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                                                                  | 2504.37            | 2576.11            | 2491.01           | 2504.37            | 2491.01           | 2302.68        |
| Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                                                                                 | 0.11               | 0.12               | 0.12              | 0.11               | 0.12              | 0.11           |
| Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter and year to date ended)                                                                                                                        |                    |                    |                   |                    |                   |                |
| Basic - Rs                                                                                                                                                                                        | 3.88               | 4.09               | 2.82              | 11.35              | 9.57              | 13.06          |
| Diluted - Rs                                                                                                                                                                                      | 3.88               | 4.09               | 2.82              | 11.34              | 9.57              | 13.06          |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                                                                       | 7.90               | 12.62              | 12.18             | 9.04               | 5.58              | 5.79           |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                                                                   | 18.30              | 22.30              | 9.43              | 19.08              | 7.00              | 8.71           |

**Notes:**

1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: Rs. in Crores

| Particulars                  | Three months ended |                    |                   | Year to date ended |                   | Year Ended     |
|------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------|
|                              | December 31, 2025  | September 30, 2025 | December 31, 2024 | December 31, 2025  | December 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 |
|                              | Unaudited          | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Audited        |
| Total Income from Operations | 3684.02            | 3595.22            | 3200.14           | 10608.29           | 9447.68           | 12801.85       |
| Profit before tax*           | 435.20             | 384.63             | 639.85            | 1625.48            | 1144.45           | 1503.24        |
| Profit after tax             | 320.84             | 285.19             | 569.81            | 1319.99            | 977.85            | 1254.75        |

\* Year to date ended December 31, 2025 includes dividend income of Rs 484 Crores and quarter to date ended December 31, 2024 and year ended March 31, 2025 includes dividend income of Rs 390 Crores received from overseas subsidiaries.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE India's website ([URL: www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website ([URL: www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([URL: www.tatconlineuser.com](http://www.tatconlineuser.com)).

Mumbai, January 27, 2026

Sd/-  
Sunil D'Souza  
(Managing Director and CEO)

